SOLUTIONS

DESS clinical screw recommended torque

CONNECTION

EXT.HEX.UNIVERSAL
(Branemark® System)

TRI-LOBE
(Nobel Replace®
Select™)

ACTIVE HEX
(Nobel Active®)

OCTAGON
(Straumann® Soft
Tissue Level®)

CONICAL BL
(Straumann Bone
Level®)

INTERNAL HEX CONIC
(ASTRA TECH™)

INTERNAL HEX FD (XiVE®)
INTERNAL HEX USA
(Zimmer Screw Vent™
MIS® Implants)

EXTERNAL HEX USA
(3i® Osseotite®)
INTERNAL HEX CLICK
(3i® Certain®)
EXTERNAL HEX BH
(BioHorizons®)
MULTIUNIT®

ANKYLOS® C/X

SPECIAL DESIGN
(Dyna® System)

PLATFORM SIZE
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wp
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NP

RP/WP
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NP

NP
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RP (RN) on implant

RP (RN) on implant

RP (RN) on abutment

RP (RN) on abutment

NP (NC) on implant

RP (RC) on implant

NP/RP (NC/RC) on implant
NP/RP (NC/RC) on implant
NP/RP (NC/RC) on abutment
NP/RP (NC/RC) on abutment
RP implant level

WP implant level
UniAbutment®

NP/RP/WP

NP/RP/WP

NP/RP/WP

NP/RP/WP

RP on Multiunit
NP/RP/WP

RP on Low Profile® Abutment
NP/RP/WP

RP on Low Profile® Abutment
NP

RP/WP
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RP

wpP
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All platforms

All platforms

Universal 3.6

Octa

Extension Level Octa

DESS REF. N2

19.027
19.227
19.101
19.028
19.228
19.029
19.229
19.004
19.204
19.005
19.205
19.027
19.227
19.101
19.030
19.230
19.026
19.102
19.009
19.103
19.032
19.033
19.037
19.104
19.041
19.105
19.016
19.017
19.018
19.024
19.012
19.012L
19.042
19.110
19.034
19.106
19.011
19.106
19.013
19.014
19.006
19.206
19.031
19.231
19.048
19.050
19.038
19.039
19.040

All DESS® products are manufactured according to 1SO 9001:2008 and 1SO 13485:2012 and bare the CE marking.

3i® and 3i® Certain®, Miniplant®, MicroMiniplant™ and Osseotite® are registered trademarks of 3i Implant Innovations, USA

DESS RECOMMENDED TORQUE
[Ncm]
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
15
15
35
35
35
35
15
15
20
25
15
25
30
30
30
15
20
10
20
10
30
30
15
15
15
15
20
20
32
30
30

ASTRA TECH™, OsseoSpeed™, ANKYLOS® C/X, XiVE® and FRIADENT® and UniAbutment® are registered trademarks of DENTSPLY Implants
BioHorizons® registered trademark of BioHorizons, INC.
Branemark System®, NobelReplace® and Replace Select™ and NobelActive™ and NobelReplace® CC and NobelSpeedy™ and Multi-unit® registered trademarks of Nobel Biocare AB, Sweden

ITI®, Straumann® and synOcta® registered trademarks of Straumann Holding AG, Switzerland

MIS® registered trademark of MIS Implant Technologies Ltd

Zimmer Screw-Vent® and SwissPlus® registered trademarks of Zimmer Dental INC, USA

Dyna® registered trademark of Dyna Dental Engineering BV
Locator® registered trademark of Zest Anchors INC.

ENGLISH (INTERNATIONAL)

ORIGINAL EQUIVALENT REF. N2

Nobel Biocare® 31168
Nobel Biocare® 29282
Nobel Biocare® 29290
Nobel Biocare® 29283
Nobel Biocare® 31169
Nobel Biocare® 29284
Nobel Biocare® 31170
Nobel Biocare® 36818
Nobel Biocare® 29293
Nobel Biocare® 29475
Nobel Biocare® 31168
Nobel Biocare® 29282
Nobel Biocare® 28815
Nobel Biocare® 36918
STRAUMANN® AG 048.356
STRAUMANN® AG 049.181
STRAUMANN® AG 048.350
STRAUMANN® AG 025.2908
STRAUMANN® AG 025.4908
STRAUMANN® AG 025.4900

STRAUMANNZ® AG 025.0900-04
DENTSPLY® 24449

DENTSPLY® 24209

DENTSPLY® 22435

DENTSPLY® 45-4305

Zimmer® URS2

Zimmer® MHLAS / MIS® MN-S0160
Zimmer® SCTS

BIOMET 3i® UNIHT

BIOMET 3i® LPCTSH

BIOMET 3i® IUNIHT

BIOMET 3i® LPCTSH
BioHorizons® 130-050
BioHorizons® 140-050

Nobel Biocare® 29287

Nobel Biocare® 29285

Nobel Biocare® 31163

Nobel Biocare® 29286

Dyna Dental 31AS1
Dyna Dental 81AS0
Dyna Dental 82ES0O

The photographs of the products are for information purposes only. The type, reference and connection of each element should be checked. Some DESS® items may not be available in your country. These instructions replace all previous editions. For any
detailed information about DESS® products please contact your local distributor.
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